
12/19/21 Game #1 Black: 52
Green: 45

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Crawford, Ray 1 1 5 4 6 5 11 1 2 4 0 15
Gorter, Brent 2 2 3 1 3 3 6 1 2 3 2 8
Kleier, Sean 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Gorter, Paul 4 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 1 3 1 0
Flynn, Aron 5 0 4 1 2 1 6 1 2 0 0 4
Adair, Larry 6 2 3 0 1 2 4 0 1 3 2 4
Pavoni, Joe 7 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
Dattilo, Jeff 8 6 8 1 4 7 12 4 7 12 1 19

Team Totals 12 26 7 18 19 44 7 15 25 7 52

2 Point Field Goal % 46.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 38.9%
Overall Field Goal % 43.2%
Free Throw % 46.7%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Dudley, Lance 1 0 1 2 2 2 3 0 0 7 4 6
Montgomery, Kent 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Thompson, Patrick 3 2 7 3 8 5 15 2 2 7 3 15
Lampton, Tony 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Ramsey, Justin 5 2 4 1 2 3 6 0 0 4 2 7
Cowan, Justin 6 2 7 2 7 4 14 3 4 5 2 13
Hayden, James 7 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
Kemme, Patrick 8 2 6 0 0 2 6 0 0 2 5 4

Team Totals 8 25 8 21 16 46 5 6 25 18 45

2 Point Field Goal % 32.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 38.1%
Overall Field Goal % 34.8%
Free Throw % 83.3%



12/19/21 Game #2 Blue: 33
White: 43

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Willinger, Kenny 1 2 7 0 0 2 7 0 1 7 5 4
Hudson, Jeremy 2 4 13 2 6 6 19 1 4 4 4 15
Gnau, Brian 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 2 2 0
Dant, Steve 4 2 8 1 4 3 12 0 0 7 2 7
Bosse, Dan 5 0 1 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Young, Bob 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Kolb, Richard 7 3 6 0 0 3 6 1 4 9 2 7
Meyer, Kenyon 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 11 35 3 16 14 51 2 9 29 15 33

2 Point Field Goal % 31.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 18.8%
Overall Field Goal % 27.5%
Free Throw % 22.2%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hardymon, Brandon 1 1 3 1 3 2 6 3 4 7 1 8
Marshall, J.J. 2 5 7 0 0 5 7 0 0 5 1 10
Effinger, John 3 5 5 0 0 5 5 1 3 10 1 11
Meredith, Scott 4 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0
Green, Alex 5 3 8 2 2 5 10 2 6 3 3 14
Gagel, Todd 6 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3 1 0
Peniston, Chris 7 0 3 0 2 0 5 0 1 6 0 0
Eskridge, David 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 14 28 3 10 17 38 6 14 34 8 43

2 Point Field Goal % 50.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 30.0%
Overall Field Goal % 44.7%
Free Throw % 42.9%



12/19/21 Game #3 Purple: 52
Orange: 45

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Cummings, Tony 1 6 16 0 0 6 16 2 5 8 2 14
Hart, Brian 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Spurling, Brian 3 2 2 0 1 2 3 1 4 4 3 5
Ransdell, Ken 4 0 3 1 4 1 7 0 2 3 5 3
Thornbury, Daniel 5 3 6 2 10 5 16 4 4 5 3 16
Willinger, Ken 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Ramsey, Mike 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Moore, Juston 8 3 6 2 6 5 12 2 4 10 4 14

Team Totals 14 33 5 21 19 54 9 19 32 17 52

2 Point Field Goal % 42.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 23.8%
Overall Field Goal % 35.2%
Free Throw % 47.4%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Schadt, Craig 1 0 1 3 5 3 6 0 1 1 4 9
Gelhaus, Jeff 2 3 8 0 0 3 8 3 4 10 4 9
Weikel, Don 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
Jury, Jim 4 2 9 1 3 3 12 1 1 9 2 8
Hoffner, Matt 5 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 5 3 5
Glover, Mark 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scharfenberger, John 7 5 12 0 0 5 12 4 4 3 2 14
Zachary, Jeff 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2 0

Team Totals 11 33 5 9 16 42 8 10 32 18 45

2 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 55.6%
Overall Field Goal % 38.1%
Free Throw % 80.0%



12/19/21 Game #4 Gold: 37
Red: 46

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Johnson, Henry 1 2 3 1 3 3 6 0 0 3 3 7
Lampton, Richie 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Lampton, Robbie 3 0 1 0 2 0 3 1 2 8 3 1
Edlin, Gary 4 1 6 2 6 3 12 0 0 3 2 8
Melendez, Sancho 5 2 6 1 2 3 8 0 0 4 2 7
Marshall, Perry 6 1 2 0 5 1 7 0 0 2 3 2
Pierce, Kenny 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
Wilson, Jay 8 6 10 0 0 6 10 0 0 9 4 12

Team Totals 12 29 4 18 16 47 1 4 30 17 37

2 Point Field Goal % 41.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 22.2%
Overall Field Goal % 34.0%
Free Throw % 25.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Kemme, John 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Kearney, Jamie 2 7 14 0 3 7 17 2 3 3 1 16
Gruneisen, Mike 3 0 1 1 3 1 4 7 8 3 1 10
Dillihay, Baker 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0
Latkovski, Dominic 5 2 3 1 1 3 4 5 8 3 1 12
Kremer, Fred 6 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 0
Farnan, Patrick 7 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 3
Kyde, Kevin 8 2 7 0 0 2 7 1 3 13 2 5

Team Totals 12 26 2 10 14 36 16 24 24 10 46

2 Point Field Goal % 46.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 20.0%
Overall Field Goal % 38.9%
Free Throw % 66.7%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through December 19th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct 

1 Purple Team 3            0            1.000

7 Red Team 3            0            1.000

4 Orange Team 2            1            0.667

5 White Team 2            1            0.667

3 Black Team 1            2            0.333

6 Gold Team 1            2            0.333

2 Blue Team 0            3            0.000

8 Green Team 0            3            0.000



Cumulative Season Results Through December 19th Games
TEAM #1 Purple Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Cummings, Tony 1 3            11          28          0.393     0            0            -        11          28          0.393     4            9            0.444     18          6.0         4            26          8.7         
Hart, Brian 2 2            5            14          0.357     2            7            0.286     7            21          0.333     0            1            -        10          5.0         2            16          8.0         
Spurling, Brian 3 3            3            3            1.000     1            3            0.333     4            6            0.667     3            8            0.375     10          3.3         3            12          4.0         
Ransdell, Ken 4 3            2            10          0.200     1            6            0.167     3            16          0.188     0            2            -        8            2.7         10          7            2.3         
Thornbury, Daniel 5 3            6            9            0.667     8            26          0.308     14          35          0.400     7            7            1.000     15          5.0         4            43          14.3       
Willinger, Ken 6 3            2            7            0.286     0            0            -        2            7            0.286     0            0            -        4            1.3         0            4            1.3         
Ramsey, Mike 7 2            0            0            -        0            3            -        0            3            -        2            2            1.000     4            2.0         1            2            1.0         
Moore, Juston 8 3            6            16          0.375     5            20          0.250     11          36          0.306     2            5            0.400     26          8.7         7            29          9.7         

Team Totals 3            35          87          0.402     17          65          0.262     52          152        0.342     18          34          0.529     95          31.7       31          139        46.3       
Opponent Totals 3            33          99          0.333     13          40          0.325     46          139        0.331     10          18          0.556     96          32.0       42          115        38.3       
Differential 2            (12)        0.069     4            25          (0.063)   6            13          0.011     8            16          (0.027)   (1)          (0.3)       (11)        24          8.0         

TEAM #2 Blue Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Willinger, Kenny 1 3            9            30          0.300     0            1            -        9            31          0.290     0            3            -        23          7.7         9            18          6.0         
Hudson, Jeremy 2 3            13          34          0.382     7            17          0.412     20          51          0.392     1            4            0.250     9            3.0         6            48          16.0       
Gnau, Brian 3 3            0            3            -        0            6            -        0            9            -        0            2            -        9            3.0         4            0            0.0         
Dant, Steve 4 3            5            22          0.227     3            10          0.300     8            32          0.250     0            0            -        13          4.3         5            19          6.3         
Bosse, Dan 5 3            0            1            -        2            10          0.200     2            11          0.182     0            0            -        3            1.0         1            6            2.0         
Young, Bob 6 2            1            1            1.000     0            0            -        1            1            1.000     0            0            -        2            1.0         2            2            1.0         
Kolb, Richard 7 2            4            8            0.500     0            0            -        4            8            0.500     1            4            0.250     15          7.5         2            9            4.5         
Meyer, Kenyon 8 2            2            7            0.286     0            2            -        2            9            0.222     0            2            -        16          8.0         4            4            2.0         

Team Totals 3            34          106        0.321     12          46          0.261     46          152        0.303     2            15          0.133     90          30.0       33          106        35.3       
Opponent Totals 3            45          91          0.495     10          37          0.270     55          128        0.430     15          30          0.500     95          31.7       24          135        45.0       
Differential (11)        15          (0.174)   2            9            (0.009)   (9)          24          (0.127)   (13)        (15)        (0.367)   (5)          (1.7)       9            (29)        (9.7)       

TEAM #3 Black Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Crawford, Ray 1 3            6            21          0.286     4            8            0.500     10          29          0.345     2            5            0.400     16          5.3         5            26          8.7         
Gorter, Brent 2 2            2            3            0.667     3            9            0.333     5            12          0.417     1            2            0.500     6            3.0         6            14          7.0         
Kleier, Sean 3 2            1            2            0.500     2            11          0.182     3            13          0.231     0            0            -        6            3.0         0            8            4.0         
Gorter, Paul 4 3            1            5            0.200     0            3            -        1            8            0.125     0            3            -        4            1.3         4            2            0.7         
Flynn, Aron 5 3            4            16          0.250     1            6            0.167     5            22          0.227     1            2            0.500     7            2.3         0            12          4.0         
Adair, Larry 6 3            2            12          0.167     0            1            -        2            13          0.154     0            1            -        11          3.7         3            4            1.3         
Pavoni, Joe 7 3            4            9            0.444     1            4            0.250     5            13          0.385     0            0            -        4            1.3         6            11          3.7         
Dattilo, Jeff 8 3            11          19          0.579     4            9            0.444     15          28          0.536     5            8            0.625     31          10.3       4            39          13.0       

-                                           0 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!

Team Totals 3            31          87          0.356     15          51          0.294     46          138        0.333     9            21          0.429     85          28.3       28          116        38.7       
Opponent Totals 3            25          76          0.329     22          61          0.361     47          137        0.343     14          19          0.737     77          25.7       33          130        43.3       
Differential 6            11          0.027     (7)          (10)        (0.067)   (1)          1            (0.010)   (5)          2            (0.308)   8            2.6         (5)          (14)        (4.6)       



Cumulative Season Results Through December 19th Games
TEAM #4 Orange Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Schadt, Craig 1 3            3            6            0.500     9            13          0.692     12          19          0.632     0            1            -        4            1.3         6            33          11.0       
Gelhaus, Jeff 2 3            5            16          0.313     0            2            -        5            18          0.278     6            10          0.600     20          6.7         6            16          5.3         
Weikel, Don 3 2            0            2            -        0            1            -        0            3            -        0            0            -        2            1.0         2            0            0.0         
Jury, Jim 4 3            4            18          0.222     2            7            0.286     6            25          0.240     5            7            0.714     21          7.0         5            19          6.3         
Hoffner, Matt 5 3            7            13          0.538     3            9            0.333     10          22          0.455     0            0            -        12          4.0         3            23          7.7         
Glover, Mark 6 3            2            5            0.400     0            0            -        2            5            0.400     0            0            -        2            0.7         2            4            1.3         
Scharfenberger, John 7 3            15          29          0.517     0            0            -        15          29          0.517     6            6            1.000     9            3.0         6            36          12.0       
Zachary, Jeff 8 3            2            4            0.500     0            0            -        2            4            0.500     0            0            -        12          4.0         5            4            1.3         

Team Totals 3            38          93          0.409     14          32          0.438     52          125        0.416     17          24          0.708     82          27.3       35          135        45.0       
Opponent Totals 3            34          99          0.343     14          53          0.264     48          152        0.316     9            23          0.391     89          29.7       32          119        39.7       
Differential 4            (6)          0.066     0            (21)        0.174     4            (27)        0.100     8            1            0.317     (7)          (2.4)       3            16          5.3         

TEAM #5 White Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hardymon, Brandon 1 3            2            7            0.286     3            8            0.375     5            15          0.333     3            4            0.750     14          4.7         5            16          5.3         
Marshall, J.J. 2 3            7            15          0.467     1            2            0.500     8            17          0.471     3            6            0.500     15          5.0         3            20          6.7         
Effinger, John 3 3            11          13          0.846     0            0            -        11          13          0.846     3            6            0.500     24          8.0         4            25          8.3         
Meredith, Scott 4 3            0            2            -        4            12          0.333     4            14          0.286     0            0            -        2            0.7         1            12          4.0         
Green, Alex 5 3            9            26          0.346     3            10          0.300     12          36          0.333     4            9            0.444     7            2.3         9            31          10.3       
Gagel, Todd 6 3            0            3            -        0            2            -        0            5            -        1            2            0.500     6            2.0         2            1            0.3         
Peniston, Chris 7 3            0            5            -        6            13          0.462     6            18          0.333     1            3            0.333     18          6.0         6            19          6.3         
Eskridge, David 8 2            5            11          0.455     1            2            0.500     6            13          0.462     1            3            0.333     10          5.0         2            14          7.0         

Team Totals 3            34          82          0.415     18          49          0.367     52          131        0.397     16          33          0.485     96          32.0       32          138        46.0       
Opponent Totals 3            30          89          0.337     15          50          0.300     45          139        0.324     14          33          0.424     95          31.7       39          119        39.7       
Differential 4            (7)          0.078     3            (1)          0.067     7            (8)          0.073     2            0            0.061     1            0.3         (7)          19          6.3         

TEAM #6 Gold Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Johnson, Henry 1 3            5            11          0.455     3            12          0.250     8            23          0.348     0            0            -        11          3.7         6            19          6.3         
Lampton, Richie 2 2            2            7            0.286     3            7            0.429     5            14          0.357     0            0            -        8            4.0         2            13          6.5         
Lampton, Robbie 3 3            7            18          0.389     0            4            -        7            22          0.318     2            6            0.333     20          6.7         9            16          5.3         
Edlin, Gary 4 3            4            11          0.364     4            10          0.400     8            21          0.381     0            0            -        13          4.3         8            20          6.7         
Melendez, Sancho 5 3            9            20          0.450     3            8            0.375     12          28          0.429     1            6            0.167     14          4.7         4            28          9.3         
Marshall, Perry 6 2            2            4            0.500     0            8            -        2            12          0.167     0            0            -        5            2.5         4            4            2.0         
Pierce, Kenny 7 3            1            5            0.200     0            1            -        1            6            0.167     0            2            -        2            0.7         3            2            0.7         
Wilson, Jay 8 3            14          23          0.609     0            0            -        14          23          0.609     1            4            0.250     29          9.7         6            29          9.7         

Team Totals 3            44          99          0.444     13          50          0.260     57          149        0.383     4            18          0.222     102        34.0       42          131        43.7       
Opponent Totals 3            40          87          0.460     13          51          0.255     53          138        0.384     29          48          0.604     81          27.0       28          148        49.3       
Differential 4            12          (0.016)   0            (1)          0.005     4            11          (0.001)   (25)        (30)        (0.382)   21          7.0         14          (17)        (5.6)       



Cumulative Season Results Through December 19th Games
TEAM #7 Red Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Kemme, John 1 2            0            0            -        0            2            -        0            2            -        0            0            -        3            1.5         3            0            0.0         
Kearney, Jamie 2 3            13          35          0.371     5            12          0.417     18          47          0.383     5            10          0.500     13          4.3         3            46          15.3       
Gruneisen, Mike 3 3            0            5            -        3            11          0.273     3            16          0.188     12          17          0.706     8            2.7         3            21          7.0         
Dillihay, Baker 4 3            0            1            -        0            1            -        0            2            -        0            0            -        8            2.7         3            0            0.0         
Latkovski, Dominic 5 3            2            8            0.250     1            3            0.333     3            11          0.273     11          17          0.647     17          5.7         7            18          6.0         
Kremer, Fred 6 3            0            1            -        4            10          0.400     4            11          0.364     0            0            -        2            0.7         7            12          4.0         
Farnan, Patrick 7 3            3            8            0.375     0            0            -        3            8            0.375     1            2            0.500     6            2.0         2            7            2.3         
Kyde, Kevin 8 3            6            14          0.429     0            0            -        6            14          0.429     2            5            0.400     22          7.3         7            14          4.7         

Team Totals 3            24          72          0.333     13          39          0.333     37          111        0.333     31          51          0.608     79          26.3       35          118        39.3       
Opponent Totals 3            23          62          0.371     14          65          0.215     37          127        0.291     10          20          0.500     87          29.0       45          98          32.7       
Differential 1            10          (0.038)   (1)          (26)        0.118     0            (16)        0.042     21          31          0.108     (8)          (2.7)       (10)        20          6.6         

TEAM #8 Green Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Dudley, Lance 1 3            2            5            0.400     4            12          0.333     6            17          0.353     2            3            0.667     16          5.3         6            18          6.0         
Montgomery, Kent 2 2            1            6            0.167     0            9            -        1            15          0.067     0            0            -        5            2.5         2            2            1.0         
Thompson, Patrick 3 2            4            9            0.444     4            11          0.364     8            20          0.400     2            3            0.667     12          6.0         6            22          11.0       
Lampton, Tony 4 2            1            2            0.500     0            7            -        1            9            0.111     3            3            1.000     3            1.5         2            5            2.5         
Ramsey, Justin 5 3            6            11          0.545     1            6            0.167     7            17          0.412     0            0            -        15          5.0         7            15          5.0         
Cowan, Justin 6 3            7            17          0.412     5            20          0.250     12          37          0.324     6            12          0.500     11          3.7         6            35          11.7       
Hayden, James 7 3            0            2            -        0            4            -        0            6            -        4            4            1.000     5            1.7         4            4            1.3         
Kemme, Patrick 8 3            6            13          0.462     0            1            -        6            14          0.429     0            2            -        10          3.3         7            12          4.0         

Team Totals 3            27          65          0.415     14          70          0.200     41          135        0.304     17          27          0.630     77          25.7       40          113        37.7       
Opponent Totals 3            37          88          0.420     15          45          0.333     52          133        0.391     13          32          0.406     86          28.7       33          132        44.0       
Differential (10)        (23)        (0.005)   (1)          25          (0.133)   (11)        2            (0.087)   4            (5)          0.224     (9)          (3.0)       7            (19)        (6.3)       


